<u>July 6, 2021</u> Page 14

ADD-ONS AND

REQUEST FOR SAME NIGHT FISCAL CONSENT AND MINUTES

ITEMS #15-18 (FISCAL CONSENT), ITEM #31, AND ITEMS #36-#40

36. Morgan Chairman, Budget Committee SNM	RESOLUTION to amend the Council FY'22 grant allocations. This resolution is sponsored by Councilman Ford, Sr. (Request for Same Night Minutes) ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt the resolution
37. Johnson Chairman, Housing & Community Development Committee SMN	RESOLUTION to accept the appropriation and allocation of the US Department of Treasury second funding allocation in the amount of (\$24,532,239.10) for the Division of Housing and Community Development's Emergency Rental and Utility Assistance in response to the pandemic. This resolution is sponsored by the Division of Housing and Community Development (Request for Same Night Minutes) ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt the resolution
38. Smiley Chairman, Public Works, Solid Waste & General Services Committee SNM	RESOLUTION to appropriate a construction allocation in the amount of (\$500,000.00) to repair curb and gutters in the City of Memphis, Project #ST03211. This resolution is sponsored by the Division of Public Works. (Request for Same Night Minutes) ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt the resolution
39. Smiley Chairman, Public Works, Solid Waste & General Services Committee SNM	RESOLUTION requesting to reallocate funds in the amount of (\$5,811,887.00) CIP Project #GS 01032 to acquire the Coke Facility at 499 South Hollywood and to construct a fueling center. This resolution is sponsored by the Division of Public Works. (Request for Same Night Minutes) ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt the resolution

RESOLUTION to amend the Council FY 22 grant allocations. This resolution is sponsored by Councilmembers Easter-Thomas and Smiley. (**Request for Same**

40.

Easter-

<u>July 6, 2021</u> <u>Page 15</u>

Thomas **Night Minutes**)

Chairman,

Public Service, ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt the resolution

Arts, Libraries, & Youth Initiatives Committee **SNM**